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ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026

Academic 7Year Plan

Category L Detais

| Details
Academic Year Begins 29th May 2025 (Thursdg
Bridge Course

Regular Classes Begin

Result Announcement

New Academic Year Begins

Assessment Schedule

Exam Name

2nd June 2025 (Saturday)
10th April 2026 (Frida ]
1st June 2026 (Monday

Date Range

Periodic Test 1

23rd June - 25th June 2025

20% syllabus - Baseline
academic

Remarks / Syllabus
Covered

Periodic Test 2

2025

8th August - 14th August

20% syllabus - Mid-term
academic review

Summative Assmt 1

2025

12th - 19th September

20% from PT1, 20% from
PT2, total 60%

Periodic Test 3

| 3rd - 8th November 2025

15% syllabus - Academic
progress after SA1

:
%
|

Periodic Test 4 27th Jan - 2nd Feb 2026 15% syllabus - Pre-final
academic review
Final Exam 16th - 28th March 2026 10% new + 40% cumulative

from SA2 onward

Holiday List

Month Date Day Holiday . B

April 10.04.2025 Thursday Mahavegr Jayanthi |

April 18.04.2025 Friday : Good Friday |
June 07.06.2025 Saturday Bakrid \
July 06.07.2025 Sunday Muharram . %
]ujy 29.07.2025 Tuesday Nagapanchami ' \
August 08.08.2025 Friday Varama Lakshmi J
Au:gust 15.08.2025 Friday Independence Day
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Augusl 16.08.2025 Saturday Krishna

e ——— i —— ‘ Janmashtami
__“\”L““l JENVSAU N ’ﬁ ()H 2025 Wednesday 7 (..uw'.lm(lmlmlhi
September 05.09.2025 Friday Milad-Un-Nabi,
I R— , | Thiruvonam
September 20.09.2025 to lriday Dasara
October ”_20 10. 202';'__ ~ | Monday. Deepavali
October 22, l().f’())“w_ Wednesday | Deepavali
December I » Thursday | Christmas
January B 4 ()l 2 _.20 I thlncxd.ly ,mkmnthl I
January N 2() ()1 2026 _,MJ)J!!_[:])’,,_)_W-‘...., o Ropuhlu l),ny =
February 702.02.2026 [Monday ,,!,*.nj'::lxa!_uw,f_'«m,.,_w,
March 19.03.2026 Thursday | Ugadi I
March 21.03.2026 Saturday Ramzan .
March 31.03.2026 Tuesday Mahaveer Jayanthi__|
Special Events

r Month Event Date(s)

November Annual Sports Meet 8th November 2025
November Annual Trip 13th - 15th November 2025
December Annual Day Celebration 27th December 2025
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